

1.74.03

Form PTO-1594 101982979 (Rev. 03/01) 0MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A., (successor by merger to NationsBank, N.A., successor by merger to Barnett Bank, N.A.) Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Release of Security Agreement	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Wyoming Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: December 19, 2001	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,989,959
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: David J. Schuman Internal Address: Associate General Counsel and Trademark Counsel Law Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$
Street Address: 469 North Harrison Street	8. Deposit account number: 03-1920
City: Princeton State: NJ Zip: 08543	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. 3/2002 ANNED1 00000114 031920 1989959 1:481 Davi 40.90 Chchuman Name of Person Signing	December 26, 2001 gnature December 26, 2001
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement is made this 19th day of December, 2001 by Bank of America, N.A., (successor by merger to NationsBank, N.A., successor by merger to Barnett Bank, N.A.) (hereinafter referred to as "Lender")

WHEREAS, reference is made to a certain Collateral Assignment, dated August 16, 1996 by and between Automation, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Borrower") and Barnett Bank, N.A., which Collateral Assignment was recorded with the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 001473 Frame 0669;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Collateral Assignment dated August 16, 1996, Borrower granted to Lender a security interest in certain trademarks and trademark rights ("Trademarks," as defined in the Collateral Assignment and as set forth in Exhibit A of the Collateral Assignment, a copy of which is attached hereto) and

WHEREAS, Borrower has fully paid the indebtedness owing under the Collateral Assignment and Lender desires to release and discharge its security in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Lender hereby releases any and all right, title and interest to its security interest in and to the Trademarks;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender duly executes this release by its duly authorized officers as of the day and year first written above.

Bank of America, N.A., as Lender

DATED: 12/20/01 BY

Penny S. Gilbert, Vice President

EXHIBIT "A"

Trademarks

Mark -Goods/Service -

CLEAN SHOWER Cleaning preparation for tubs, Bhowers and sinks
U.S. Trademark Appln. No. - 74-711,703, filed 8/7/95
U.S. Trademark Reg. No. - 1,989,959, registered 7/30/96

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1473 FRAME: 0676

> > 609 4**TRADEMARK**GE. 14 **REEL: 002442 FRAME: 0981**